

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Fancher Creek Trail
Contract No.: 21-04-C

Bid Opening: 8/26/2021
 Scheduled Award Date: 9/21/2021

Bidders:

- 1 Kroeker, Inc. 4627 S Chestnut Ave. Fresno, CA 93725
- 2 Terra West Construction, Incorporated 1030 Gettyburg Avenue, Suite 107, Clovis, CA 93612
- 3 Avison Construction, Inc. 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636
- 4 Clean Cut Landscape Inc. 8406 N. Armstrong Ave. Clovis Ca 93619
- 5 Emmett's Excavation, Inc. 1477 Menlo Ave, Clovis, CA 93611

Kroeker, Inc.
 Griffin Soil
 Soar Environmental

Terra West Construction Inc.
 Chrisp Company
 Kroeker, Inc.

Avison Construction, Inc.
 Chrisp Co
 Valley Fence Co

Clean Cut Landscape Inc.
 Safety Striping

Emmett's Excavation, Inc.
 Marina Landscape, Inc.
 Safety Striping Service, Inc.

Item ID	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
2	FRESNO IRRIGATION DISTRICT PERMIT	\$	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
3	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$	20,000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,207.50	\$2,415.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,390.40	\$8,390.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,823.60	\$5,823.60	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT FILING FEE	\$	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
8	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,587.00	\$1,587.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,918.70	\$2,918.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQYD	7,000	\$1.50	\$10,500.00	\$4.80	\$33,600.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$1.50	\$10,500.00	\$4.80	\$33,600.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$76,530.70	\$76,530.70	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
12	PRUNING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$56,028.00	\$56,028.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
13	REMOVE TREE AND ASSOCIATED STUMP	EA	32	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$840.00	\$26,880.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$76,800.00	\$2,227.10	\$71,267.20	\$1,800.00	\$57,600.00
14	REMOVE STUMP	EA	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$360.00	\$9,720.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00	\$380.30	\$10,268.10	\$650.00	\$17,550.00
15	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	440	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$13.00	\$5,720.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$13.90	\$6,116.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
16	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	370	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$13.80	\$5,106.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$73.00	\$27,010.00	\$4.50	\$1,665.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00
17	REMOVE LIGHT POLE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$848.70	\$848.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - FINAL PAY ITEM	CY	560	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$112.80	\$63,168.00	\$86.00	\$48,160.00	\$135.00	\$75,600.00	\$169.70	\$95,032.00	\$255.00	\$142,800.00
19	4" THICK STABILIZED DECOMPOSED GRANITE (DG)	SF	59,975	\$7.00	\$419,825.00	\$1.74	\$104,356.50	\$2.30	\$137,942.50	\$2.20	\$131,945.00	\$3.10	\$185,922.50	\$3.20	\$191,920.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$360.00	\$27,000.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$210.00	\$15,750.00	\$215.70	\$16,177.50	\$147.00	\$11,025.00
21	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - FINAL PAY ITEM	CY	58	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$186.00	\$10,788.00	\$160.00	\$9,280.00	\$125.00	\$7,250.00	\$149.70	\$8,682.60	\$135.00	\$7,830.00
22	PARKING LOT STRIPING AND MARKINGS (2 COAT)	SF	302	\$3.00	\$906.00	\$9.60	\$2,899.20	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$16.00	\$4,832.00	\$13.80	\$4,167.60	\$11.50	\$3,473.00
23	ADA PARKING SIGN	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$531.30	\$531.30	\$340.00	\$340.00
24	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$407.10	\$814.20	\$340.00	\$680.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	112	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$36.00	\$4,032.00	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$49.70	\$5,566.40	\$41.00	\$4,592.00
26	HITCHING RAIL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,457.40	\$4,457.40	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
27	STEEL PIPE BOLLARD	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$960.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$502.90	\$4,526.10	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00
28	TRAIL SIGN	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$431.30	\$1,725.20	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
29	FINISHING PROJECT SITE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$40,000.50	\$40,000.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,031.60	\$8,031.60	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,427.00	\$26,427.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
			Total		\$669,877.00		\$438,489.70		\$483,533.00		\$636,947.00		\$647,419.80		\$849,260.00